John C. Rooney, PE
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Department of Public Works

City Hall . Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

TO: Alder Molly Jones, Chairwoman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney, P.E. %ﬁ(

DATE: April 23, 2020

SUBJECT: Contract 20200005 — 2020 City Resurfacing — South Side

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday April 23, 2020, at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for the Contract
20200005, 2020 City Resurfacing - South Side, and submits the same for your approval. The following bids were

received:

Contractor Base Bid
Payne & Dolan, Inc. $1,119,916.18
A W. Oakes & Sons, Inc. $1,187,480.85

This public works project was estimated at $1,250,000.00.

it is then recommended that the contract be awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc. at their base bid of $1,119,916.18, they being
the lowest responsible bidder.

Funding for this work is available in the Org-Objects:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
22640 57560 Sanitary Sewers $55,547.00
60484 57570 Storm Sewers $326,975.00
45040 57530 Traffic Signal Replacements $216,000.00
45040 57515 Sidewalk Replacement $3,838.00
45040 57515 Crosswalk Ramps $7,838.00
45040 57500 Asphalt Resurfacing $509,718.18
Total $1,119,916.18
JCR:rlh
cc: Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
Ara Molitor
Tom Eeg

Sheli Schroeder



